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Round Place Name (Solo/Team) Club Status Points Time Comments

 45-49 yrs Female 2Km  Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Amanda Lawer (F) Ocean Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Nicole Cameron (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Christine Bishop (F) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Jodie Freeman (F) Soldiers Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Susan Paliskis (F) Shelly Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 0 Lee-Anne Fay (F) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Jeanette Wright (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Karen Harvey (F) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Jo-Anne Fraser (F) Copacabana Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Linda Redfern (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Twynette Dickinson (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Larissa Collins (F) North Avoca Competed 0

 30-34 yrs Female 2Km  Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Lee-Ann Hyman (F) Copacabana Competed 6

 40-44 yrs Female 2Km  Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Nicole Benoit (F) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Adele Wasson (F) Copacabana Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Evelyn Dwyer (F) North Avoca Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Angela Argall (F) Ocean Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 0 Kim Findlay (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Katrina West (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Kristy Best (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Rebecca Binns (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Lauren GOLDIE (F) The Lakes Competed 0

 50-54 yrs Male 2Km  Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Jason Tucker (M) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Craig Ray (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Frank Hodgkinson (M) MacMasters Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Rodney Mergan (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Derek Taylor (M) Terrigal Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Steven James (M) Umina Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Simon Hicks (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Steven Murphy (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Steve De Vivo (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Marc Gunasinghe (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Paul Gaha (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Paul Lemmon (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Darren Shaw (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 David Baxter (M) Terrigal Competed 0

 55-59 yrs Female 2Km  Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Roslyn Young (F) Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Tracey Clifton (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 5

Grand Final 0 Fiona Broadbent (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Justine ELLA (F) Wamberal Competed 0

 50-54 yrs Female 2Km  Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Leeanne Longford (F) The Lakes Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Kristina Skvorc (F) Wamberal Competed 5
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Grand Final 3 Louise Irvine (F) MacMasters Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Wendy Pennings (F) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Jacqui Webster (F) MacMasters Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Christiana Mergan (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Kerry Armstrong-Smith (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Kristy McQueen (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Alice Laurence (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Carole Luntungan (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Julie-Ann Fillingham (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 KAREN FAULKNER (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Richelle Ingram (F) Umina Competed 0

 45-49 yrs Male 2Km  Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Adam Walters (M) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Greg Argall (M) Ocean Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 David Burge (M) Copacabana Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Bradley Halicek (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 0 Adam Richards (M) Copacabana Competed 0

Grand Final 0 James White (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Robbie Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Matt Keys (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Ben Dugan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Joe McNamara (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Daniel Carr (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Scott Micallef (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Bradley Glover (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Damon Somerfield (M) Umina Competed 0

 35-39 yrs Male 2Km  Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Kane Hennessey (M) North Avoca Competed 6

Grand Final 2 James Triplett (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 3 James Carroll (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 0 Bradley Price (M) Copacabana Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Keaton Watts (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 30-34 yrs Male 2Km  Beach Run

 40-44 yrs Male 2Km  Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Daniel Smith (M) North Entrance Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Joel Denney (M) MacMasters Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Adrian Washington (M) Copacabana Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Chris Lane (M) Copacabana Competed 3

Grand Final 0 Daniel Kingsley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Brendan Stevenson (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Michael Buckland (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Adam Montgomery (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Jarred Ritter (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Phillip Keenan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Jason Barnes (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Hayden Smith (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Robert MacDougall (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Daniel Lockwood (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 35-39 yrs Female 2Km  Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Carlee Mckay (F) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Elyse Guevara-Rattray (F) Ocean Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 0 Kristen O'Brien (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Rylie ALLEN (F) The Lakes Competed 0
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Grand Final 0 Simone Rider (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Nikki Fitzsimmons (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Kylie Lowe (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Rosy Pragono (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Shelley Smith (F) Umina Competed 0

 55-59 yrs Male 2Km  Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Tony Offord (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Graham Jackson (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Gregory Taylor (M) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Greg Smith (M) Terrigal Competed 2

Grand Final 0 Brett Giles (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Gregory Elfick (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Luke Byatt (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Paul Hutchinson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Dennis Ricketts (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Peter Obern (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Jeffrey Powell (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Daniel Walsh (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Brett REID (M) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Richard Boylan (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Peter Laing (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 David Broadbent (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Glenn Wigham (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Mark Felton (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Gregory Ferguson (M) MacMasters Competed 0

 35-39 yrs Female Surf Race

 55-59 yrs Male Surf Race

 70-74 yrs Female Surf Race

 70-74 yrs Male Surf Race

 60-64 yrs Female Surf Race

 60-64 yrs Male Surf Race

 40-44 yrs Male Surf Race

 75 yrs & Over Male Surf Race

 75 yrs & Over Female Surf Race

 30-34 yrs Male Surf Race

 35-39 yrs Male Surf Race

 45-49 yrs Male Surf Race

 65-69 yrs Male Surf Race

 50-54 yrs Female Surf Race

 50-54 yrs Male Surf Race

 55-59 yrs Female Surf Race

 40-44 yrs Female Surf Race

 30-34 yrs Female Surf Race

 45-49 yrs Female Surf Race

 65-69 yrs Female Surf Race

 65-69 yrs Female Board Race

 45-49 yrs Female Board Race

 40-44 yrs Female Board Race

 50-54 yrs Male Board Race

 30-34 yrs Female Board Race

 50-54 yrs Female Board Race

 45-49 yrs Male Board Race

 55-59 yrs Female Board Race

Final Result Report Page No 3



 65-69 yrs Male Board Race

 35-39 yrs Male Board Race

 30-34 yrs Male Board Race

 60-64 yrs Male Board Race

 75 yrs & Over Female Board Race

 75 yrs & Over Male Board Race

 40-44 yrs Male Board Race

 60-64 yrs Female Board Race

 70-74 yrs Female Board Race

 70-74 yrs Male Board Race

 35-39 yrs Female Board Race

 55-59 yrs Male Board Race

 70-74 yrs Male 1Km Beach Run

Grand Final 1 John Walker (M) The Lakes Competed 6

 70-74 yrs Female 1Km Beach Run

 60-64 yrs Female 1Km Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Estelle Wicks (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Louise Lambeth (F) Ocean Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 0 Wendy Cook (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Jenny Perram (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Debra Braddish (F) Umina Competed 0

 75 yrs & Over Female 1Km Beach Run

 75 yrs & Over Male 1Km Beach Run

Grand Final 1 John McNamee (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Lionel Fargher (M) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 0 John Dring (M) North Entrance Competed 0

 60-64 yrs Male 1Km Beach Run

Grand Final 1 David O'Grady (M) Avoca Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Neville Bunn (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 0 Rodney Hulls (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Paul Devonshire (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Richard Northey (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Peter McIntyre (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 65-69 yrs Male 1Km Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Tony Brown (M) Killcare Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Kennith Broomfield (M) North Avoca Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Gary MITCHELL (M) The Lakes Competed 4

Grand Final 0 Bruce Johnson (M) Killcare Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Nigel Ball (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 David Smith (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Lindsay Lewis (M) North Entrance Competed 0

 65-69 yrs Female 1Km Beach Run

Grand Final 1 Gayle McCann (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Janet Lindsay (F) North Entrance Competed 5

Grand Final 0 Denise Ryals (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

 65-69 yrs Female Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Denise Ryals (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Janet Lindsay (F) North Entrance Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Gayle McCann (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 4

 45-49 yrs Female Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Karen Harvey (F) Soldiers Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Amanda Lawer (F) Ocean Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Christine Bishop (F) Umina Competed 4
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Grand Final 4 Jo-Anne Fraser (F) Copacabana Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Jodie Freeman (F) Soldiers Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 0 Susan Paliskis (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Lee-Anne Fay (F) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Twynette Dickinson (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Linda Redfern (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Jeanette Wright (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Nicole Cameron (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

 30-34 yrs Female Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Lee-Ann Hyman (F) Copacabana Competed 6

 40-44 yrs Female Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Kim Findlay (F) North Avoca Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Nicole Benoit (F) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Evelyn Dwyer (F) North Avoca Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Adele Wasson (F) Copacabana Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Kristy Best (F) Ocean Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Angela Argall (F) Ocean Beach Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Katrina West (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Brooke Allen (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Deborah Greenwood (F) Copacabana Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Lauren GOLDIE (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Rebecca Binns (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 35-39 yrs Male Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Bradley Price (M) Copacabana Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Kane Hennessey (M) North Avoca Competed 5

Grand Final 3 James Carroll (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 0 Keaton Watts (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Michael O'Brien (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 James Triplett (M) Terrigal Competed 0

 65-69 yrs Male Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 David Smith (M) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Nigel Ball (M) Avoca Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Tony Brown (M) Killcare Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Kennith Broomfield (M) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 0 Bruce Johnson (M) Killcare Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Gary MITCHELL (M) The Lakes Competed 0

 60-64 yrs Male Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Richard Northey (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Neville Bunn (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 0 Peter McIntyre (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Rodney Hulls (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 David O'Grady (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Paul Devonshire (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 50-54 yrs Male Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Steve De Vivo (M) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Darren Shaw (M) Ocean Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Rodney Mergan (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Jason Tucker (M) Umina Competed 3

Grand Final 5 John Seisun (M) Copacabana Competed 2

Grand Final 0 Marc Gunasinghe (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 David Wilkie (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Shane Oakes (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 David Baxter (M) Terrigal Competed 0
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Grand Final 0 Steven Murphy (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Frank Hodgkinson (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Steven James (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Craig Ray (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Kurt Vella (M) Killcare Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Paul Lemmon (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Paul Gaha (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Derek Taylor (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Andrew Stevenson (M) Killcare Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Simon Hicks (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

 55-59 yrs Female Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Roslyn Young (F) Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Jan Sillato (F) MacMasters Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Tracey Clifton (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 4

Grand Final 0 Colleen Harrison (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Marguerite George (F) North Avoca Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Fiona Broadbent (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Justine ELLA (F) Wamberal Competed 0

 50-54 yrs Female Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Richelle Ingram (F) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Wendy Pennings (F) Shelly Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Jacqui Webster (F) MacMasters Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Louise Irvine (F) MacMasters Competed 3

Grand Final 0 Julie-Ann Fillingham (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Kerry Armstrong-Smith (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Carole Luntungan (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Kristina Skvorc (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Christiana Mergan (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Kristy McQueen (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 KAREN FAULKNER (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Leeanne Longford (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Alice Laurence (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 45-49 yrs Male Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Scott Micallef (M) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Matt Keys (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Ben Dugan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Bradley Halicek (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Greg Argall (M) Ocean Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 0 James White (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Adam Walters (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Adam Richards (M) Copacabana Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Bradley Glover (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Damon Somerfield (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Joe McNamara (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Daniel Carr (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Robbie Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 75 yrs & Over Female Beach Flags

 75 yrs & Over Male Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 John McNamee (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 6

Grand Final 2 John Dring (M) North Entrance Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Lionel Fargher (M) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Douglas Gill (M) Copacabana Competed 3

 70-74 yrs Female Beach Flags
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Grand Final 1 Julie Dawson (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Barbara Attard (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Wendy McNamara (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 4

 60-64 yrs Female Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Debra Braddish (F) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Gay Langbridge (F) Copacabana Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Amanda Queripel (F) MacMasters Competed 4

Grand Final 5 Jenny Perram (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Louise Lambeth (F) Ocean Beach Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Wendy Cook (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Estelle Wicks (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

 30-34 yrs Male Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Daniel Luongo (M) North Avoca Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Aaron Blackwell (M) Copacabana Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Adam Hyman (M) Copacabana Competed 4

Grand Final 0 Christopher Mensforth (M) Terrigal Competed 0

 40-44 yrs Male Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Jason Barnes (M) Avoca Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Jarred Ritter (M) North Entrance Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Aaron Henry (M) Copacabana Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Adrian Washington (M) Copacabana Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Chris Lane (M) Copacabana Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Daniel Smith (M) North Entrance Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Hayden Smith (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Daniel Kingsley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Phillip Keenan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Brendan Stevenson (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Michael Buckland (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Robert MacDougall (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Adam Montgomery (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Jared Wait (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Daniel Lockwood (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 70-74 yrs Male Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 John Walker (M) The Lakes Competed 6

 35-39 yrs Female Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Carlee Mckay (F) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Elyse Guevara-Rattray (F) Ocean Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Rosy Pragono (F) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Simone Rider (F) Ocean Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Shelley Smith (F) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 0 Kylie Lowe (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Nikki Fitzsimmons (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Rylie ALLEN (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Kristen O'Brien (F) North Entrance Competed 0

 55-59 yrs Male Beach Flags

Grand Final 1 Darren Peters (M) Ocean Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Jeffrey Powell (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Brett REID (M) The Lakes Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Tony Offord (M) Terrigal Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Greg Smith (M) Terrigal Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Scott Warr (M) North Avoca Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Luke Byatt (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Peter Obern (M) Terrigal Competed 0
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Grand Final 0 Brett Giles (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Gregory Ferguson (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Graham Jackson (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Daniel Walsh (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Dennis Ricketts (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Peter Laing (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Glenn Wigham (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Paul Hutchinson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Gregory Taylor (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Richard Boylan (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Mark Felton (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Gregory Elfick (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 David Broadbent (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 55-59 yrs Male Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Darren Peters (M) Ocean Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Jeffrey Powell (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Brett REID (M) The Lakes Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Barry Tuddenham (M) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Tony Offord (M) Terrigal Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Scott Warr (M) North Avoca Competed 1

Grand Final 0 David Broadbent (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Mark Felton (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Peter Laing (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Brett Giles (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Greg Smith (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Glenn Wigham (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Gregory Elfick (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Richard Boylan (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Dennis Ricketts (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Luke Byatt (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Daniel Walsh (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Graham Jackson (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Gregory Taylor (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Gregory Ferguson (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Peter Obern (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Paul Hutchinson (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 35-39 yrs Female Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Carlee Mckay (F) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Elyse Guevara-Rattray (F) Ocean Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Rosy Pragono (F) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Simone Rider (F) Ocean Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Shelley Smith (F) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 0 Kristen O'Brien (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Nikki Fitzsimmons (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Rylie ALLEN (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Kylie Lowe (F) Ocean Beach Competed 0

 70-74 yrs Male Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 John Walker (M) The Lakes Competed 6

 70-74 yrs Female Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Julie Dawson (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Barbara Attard (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Wendy McNamara (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 4

 40-44 yrs Male Beach Sprint
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Grand Final 1 Adrian Washington (M) Copacabana Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Jarred Ritter (M) North Entrance Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Brendan Stevenson (M) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Daniel Smith (M) North Entrance Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Chris Lane (M) Copacabana Competed 2

Grand Final 0 Hayden Smith (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Phillip Keenan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Robert MacDougall (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Daniel Lockwood (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Adam Montgomery (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Jason Barnes (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Daniel Kingsley (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Aaron Henry (M) Copacabana Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Jared Wait (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Michael Buckland (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 60-64 yrs Male Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Richard Northey (M) Terrigal Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Neville Bunn (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 0 Paul Devonshire (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 David O'Grady (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Rodney Hulls (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Peter McIntyre (M) Avoca Beach Competed 0

 60-64 yrs Female Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Debra Braddish (F) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Jenny Perram (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Amanda Queripel (F) MacMasters Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Estelle Wicks (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Gay Langbridge (F) Copacabana Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Louise Lambeth (F) Ocean Beach Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Wendy Cook (F) Umina Competed 0

 75 yrs & Over Male Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 John McNamee (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 6

Grand Final 2 John Dring (M) North Entrance Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Lionel Fargher (M) Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Douglas Gill (M) Copacabana Competed 3

Grand Final 0 Colin Laing (M) North Entrance Competed 0

 75 yrs & Over Female Beach Sprint

 50-54 yrs Female Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Richelle Ingram (F) Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Wendy Pennings (F) Shelly Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Louise Irvine (F) MacMasters Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Leeanne Longford (F) The Lakes Competed 3

Grand Final 6 Jacqui Webster (F) MacMasters Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Kristy McQueen (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Julie-Ann Fillingham (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Kristina Skvorc (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Christiana Mergan (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Kerry Armstrong-Smith (F) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Carole Luntungan (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Alice Laurence (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 KAREN FAULKNER (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 50-54 yrs Male Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Darren Shaw (M) Ocean Beach Competed 6
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Grand Final 2 Kurt Vella (M) Killcare Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Jason Tucker (M) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Steven James (M) Umina Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Craig Ray (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Simon Hicks (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Paul Lemmon (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Steve De Vivo (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Andrew Stevenson (M) Killcare Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Marc Gunasinghe (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 David Wilkie (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Derek Taylor (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Paul Gaha (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 David Baxter (M) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Steven Murphy (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Frank Hodgkinson (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Shane Oakes (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Rodney Mergan (M) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

 55-59 yrs Female Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Roslyn Young (F) Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Tracey Clifton (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Jan Sillato (F) MacMasters Competed 4

Grand Final 0 Fiona Broadbent (F) Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Justine ELLA (F) Wamberal Competed 0

 30-34 yrs Male Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Aaron Blackwell (M) Copacabana Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Adam Hyman (M) Copacabana Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Daniel Luongo (M) North Avoca Competed 4

Grand Final 0 Christopher Mensforth (M) Terrigal Competed 0

 35-39 yrs Male Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Bradley Price (M) Copacabana Competed 6

Grand Final 2 James Carroll (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Kane Hennessey (M) North Avoca Competed 4

Grand Final 4 James Triplett (M) Terrigal Competed 3

Grand Final 0 Michael O'Brien (M) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Keaton Watts (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 65-69 yrs Male Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 David Smith (M) Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Tony Brown (M) Killcare Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Kennith Broomfield (M) North Avoca Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Nigel Ball (M) Avoca Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Gary MITCHELL (M) The Lakes Competed 2

Grand Final 0 Bruce Johnson (M) Killcare Competed 0

 45-49 yrs Male Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Adam Richards (M) Copacabana Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Greg Argall (M) Ocean Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Scott Micallef (M) Umina Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Ben Dugan (M) Shelly Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 5 David Burge (M) Copacabana Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Bradley Halicek (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Matt Keys (M) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Damon Somerfield (M) Umina Competed 0

Grand Final 0 James White (M) Ocean Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Bradley Glover (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0
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Grand Final 0 Joe McNamara (M) MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Robbie Wait (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Daniel Carr (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Adam Walters (M) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 30-34 yrs Female Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Lee-Ann Hyman (F) Copacabana Competed 6

Grand Final 0 Stephanie Carey (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

 40-44 yrs Female Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Kim Findlay (F) North Avoca Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Nicole Benoit (F) Terrigal Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Adele Wasson (F) Copacabana Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Evelyn Dwyer (F) North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Angela Argall (F) Ocean Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Kristy Best (F) Ocean Beach Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Deborah Greenwood (F) Copacabana Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Rebecca Binns (F) Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Lauren GOLDIE (F) The Lakes Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Brooke Allen (F) North Entrance Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Katrina West (F) Umina Competed 0

 45-49 yrs Female Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Karen Harvey (F) Soldiers Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Susan Paliskis (F) Shelly Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Jeanette Wright (F) Shelly Beach Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Amanda Lawer (F) Ocean Beach Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Christine Bishop (F) Umina Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Jodie Freeman (F) Soldiers Beach Competed 1

Grand Final 0 Lee-Anne Fay (F) Soldiers Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Twynette Dickinson (F) Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Linda Redfern (F) Terrigal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Jo-Anne Fraser (F) Copacabana Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Nicole Cameron (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 0

 65-69 yrs Female Beach Sprint

Grand Final 1 Denise Ryals (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Janet Lindsay (F) North Entrance Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Gayle McCann (F) Toowoon Bay Competed 4

 110 yrs min Female Single Ski Relay

 110 yrs min Male Single Ski Relay

 130 yrs min Female Single Ski Relay

 130 yrs min Male Single Ski Relay

 150 yrs min Male Single Ski Relay

 150 yrs min Female Single Ski Relay

 170 yrs min Male Single Ski Relay

 170 yrs min Female Single Ski Relay

 65-69 yrs Female Single Ski

 45-49 yrs Female Single Ski

 40-44 yrs Female Single Ski

 30-34 yrs Female Single Ski

 45-49 yrs Male Single Ski

 65-69 yrs Male Single Ski

 35-39 yrs Male Single Ski

 30-34 yrs Male Single Ski

 55-59 yrs Female Single Ski

 50-54 yrs Male Single Ski
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 50-54 yrs Female Single Ski

 75 yrs & Over Female Single Ski

 75 yrs & Over Male Single Ski

 60-64 yrs Female Single Ski

 60-64 yrs Male Single Ski

 40-44 yrs Male Single Ski

 70-74 yrs Female Single Ski

 70-74 yrs Male Single Ski

 35-39 yrs Female Single Ski

 55-59 yrs Male Single Ski

 55-59 yrs Male Ironperson

 35-39 yrs Female Ironperson

 70-74 yrs Male Ironperson

 70-74 yrs Female Ironperson

 40-44 yrs Male Ironperson

 60-64 yrs Male Ironperson

 60-64 yrs Female Ironperson

 75 yrs & Over Male Ironperson

 75 yrs & Over Female Ironperson

 50-54 yrs Female Ironperson

 50-54 yrs Male Ironperson

 55-59 yrs Female Ironperson

 30-34 yrs Male Ironperson

 35-39 yrs Male Ironperson

 65-69 yrs Male Ironperson

 45-49 yrs Male Ironperson

 40-44 yrs Female Ironperson

 65-69 yrs Female Ironperson

 30-34 yrs Female Ironperson

 45-49 yrs Female Ironperson

 200 yrs min Female Beach Relay

Grand Final 1 Team A Wamberal Competed 6

Grand Final 0 200 yrs min Female Beach

Relay

MacMasters Competed 0

 200 yrs min Male Beach Relay

Grand Final 1 Team A Ocean Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Team A Shelly Beach Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Team A Terrigal Competed 4

Grand Final 4 Team A North Avoca Competed 3

Grand Final 5 Team A Soldiers Beach Competed 2

Grand Final 6 Team A Copacabana Competed 1

Grand Final 0 200 yrs min Male Beach Relay MacMasters Competed 0

 170 yrs min Male Beach Relay

Grand Final 1 Team A Umina Competed 6

Grand Final 0 Team A Shelly Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Avoca C Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Avoca A Avoca Beach Competed 0

Grand Final 0 170 yrs min Male Beach Relay MacMasters Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Avoca B Avoca Beach Competed 0

 170 yrs min Female Beach Relay

Grand Final 1 Team A Shelly Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Team A Umina Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Team A Copacabana Competed 4
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Grand Final 0 TEAM A Wamberal Competed 0

Grand Final 0 Team A Ocean Beach Competed 0

 140 yrs min Female Beach Relay

Grand Final 1 Team A Ocean Beach Competed 6

Grand Final 0 Team A Shelly Beach Competed 0

 230 yrs min Male Beach Relay

Grand Final 1 Toowoon Male A Team Toowoon Bay Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Team A The Lakes Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Team A Terrigal Competed 4

 230 yrs min Female Beach Relay

Grand Final 1 Toowoon 230 A Femmes Toowoon Bay Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Team A MacMasters Competed 5

Grand Final 3 Toowoon 230 B Femmes Toowoon Bay Competed 4

 140 yrs min Male Beach Relay

Grand Final 1 Team A Copacabana Competed 6

Grand Final 2 Team B North Avoca Competed 5

Grand Final 0 Team A Shelly Beach Competed 0

 40-44 yrs Male Double Ski Masters

 60-64 yrs Male Double Ski Masters

 35-39 yrs Female Double Ski Masters

 60-64 yrs Female Double Ski Masters

 70-74 yrs Female Double Ski Masters

 55-59 yrs Male Double Ski Masters

 75 yrs & Over Male Double Ski Masters

 70-74 yrs Male Double Ski Masters

 75 yrs & Over Female Double Ski Masters

 45-49 yrs Female Double Ski Masters

 30-34 yrs Female Double Ski Masters

 40-44 yrs Female Double Ski

 65-69 yrs Female Double Ski Masters

 45-49 yrs Male Double Ski Masters

 65-69 yrs Male Double Ski Masters

 30-34 yrs Male Double Ski Masters

 35-39 yrs Male Double Ski Masters

 55-59 yrs Female Double Ski Masters

 50-54 yrs Male Double Ski Masters

 50-54 yrs Female Double Ski Masters

 50-54 yrs Female Rescue Tube Race

 50-54 yrs Male Rescue Tube Race

 55-59 yrs Female Rescue Tube Race

 35-39 yrs Male Rescue Tube Race

 30-34 yrs Male Rescue Tube Race

 65-69 yrs Male Rescue Tube Race

 45-49 yrs Male Rescue Tube Race

 65-69 yrs Female Rescue Tube Race

 40-44 yrs Female Rescue Tube Race

 30-34 yrs Female Rescue Tube Race

 45-49 yrs Female Rescue Tube Race

 75 yrs & Over Male Rescue Tube Race

 75 yrs & Over Female Rescue Tube Race

 55-59 yrs Male Rescue Tube Race

 70-74 yrs Female Rescue Tube Race

 70-74 yrs Male Rescue Tube Race
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 60-64 yrs Female Rescue Tube Race

 35-39 yrs Female Rescue Tube Race

 40-44 yrs Male Rescue Tube Race

 60-64 yrs Male Rescue Tube Race

 170 yrs min Mixed Taplin

 150 yrs min Female Taplin

 150 yrs min Male Taplin

 130 yrs min Female Taplin

 130 yrs min Male Taplin

 110 yrs min Male Taplin

 110 yrs min Female Taplin

 110 yrs min Female Surf Teams

 110 yrs min Male Surf Teams

 130 yrs min Male Surf Teams

 150 yrs min Male Surf Teams

 140 yrs min Female Surf Teams

 150 yrs min Female Surf Teams

 170 yrs min Female Surf Teams

 170 yrs min Male Surf Teams

 130 yrs min Female Surf Teams

 45-49 yrs Female Board Rescue

 65-69 yrs Female Board Rescue

 30-34 yrs Female Board Rescue

 45-49 yrs Male Board Rescue

 65-69 yrs Male Board Rescue

 30-34 yrs Male Board Rescue

 35-39 yrs Male Board Rescue

 55-59 yrs Female Board Rescue

 50-54 yrs Female Board Rescue

 50-54 yrs Male Board Rescue

 40-44 yrs Male Board Rescue

 60-64 yrs Male Board Rescue

 35-39 yrs Female Board Rescue

 60-64 yrs Female Board Rescue

 55-59 yrs Male Board Rescue

 70-74 yrs Female Board Rescue

 70-74 yrs Male Board Rescue

 40-44 yrs Female Board Rescue Masters

 65-69 yrs Female Board Rescue Masters

 45-49 yrs Female Board Rescue Masters

 170 yrs min Mixed Board Relay

 150 yrs min Female Board Relay

 150 yrs min Male Board Relay

 130 yrs min Male Board Relay

 130 yrs min Female Board Relay

 110 yrs min Female Board Relay

 110 yrs min Male Board Relay
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